
IN THE MATTER OF TRANSFERRING OF BUDGET SURPLUS OF FORT BEND COUNTY

FOR THE YEAR 2014 \u>
On this the 1st day of April

Robert E. Hebert

Richard Morrison

Grady Prestage
Andy Meyers
James Patterson

2014 , the Commissioners' Court, with the following members being present:

County Judge
Commissioner Precinct #1

Commissioner Precinct #2

Commissioner Precinct #3

Commissioner Precinct #4

The following proceedings were had, to-writ,

THAT WHEREAS, theretofore, on September 10,2013, the Court heard and approved the budget for the year 2014 for Fort Bend County;
and

WHEREAS, on proper application, the Commissioners' Court has transferred an existing budget surplus to a budget of a similar kind and
fund. The transfer does not increase the total of the budget.

The following transfersto said budgetare hereby authorized:

Department Name:

TRANSFER TO:

ACCOUNT NAME

Salaries

268th,434th District Court Associate Judge Accounting Unit:nting Unit: 100555103

$

AMOUNT

58,798
4,498
7,179

882

2,484
2,713

3,500

2,000

6,000
3,500

5,915

500

$ 97,969

$

AMOUNT

58,798

4,498

7,179
882

2,484

2,713

2,000

19,415

$ 97,969

Payroll Taxes
Retirement

Workers Comp/ UE
Fees

Travel

Office Supplies
Operating Supplies
Property & Equipment
Capital Acquisitions
Information Technology
Construction in Progress

TRANSFER FROM:

ACCOUNT NAME

Salaries

Payroll Taxes
Retirement

Workers Comp/ UE
Fees

Travel

Operating Supplies
Contingency

ACCOUNT NUMBER

100555103-61000

100555103-62000

100555103-62100

100555103-62300

100555103-63000

100555103-63200

100555103-63500

100555103-63600

100555103-64000

100555103-64500

100555103-65000

100555103-64600

TOTAL TRANSFERRED TO:

ACCOUNT NUMBER

100555100-61000

100555100-62000

100555100-62100

100555100-62300

100555100-61000

100555100-63200

100555100-63600

100409100-66500

TOTAL TRANSFERRED FROM:

EXPLANATION: Transfer allocated funds for new Associate Judge and request funds from contingency for buildout,

equipment and supplies needed for new office and courtroom.

Department Head: /UtfJ&z^ Date: j/DA/aorf
*** USE WHOLE DOLLAR AMOUNTS ONLY ***

THE COUNTY OF FORT BE

BY:

Robert E. Hebert, County Judge
'fih*£i/LL.l<'
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