IN THE MATTER OF TRANSFERRING OF BUDGET SURPLUS OF FORT BEND COUNTY

FOR THE YEAR 2014

On this the	1st	_day of	April	_ 2014, the Commissioners' Court, w	vith the following m	nembers being present:
			Robert E. Hebert	- County Judge		
			Richard Morrison	- Commissioner Precinct #1		
			Grady Prestage	 Commissioner Precinct #2 		
			Andy Meyers	- Commissioner Precinct #3		
			James Patterson	- Commissioner Precinct #4		
The followin	g proce	edings v	vere had, to-writ,			
THAT WHE	REAS,	theretof	ore, on September 1	0, 2013, the Court heard and approved	the budget for the	year 2014 for Fort Bend County;
			cation, the Commis	ssioners' Court has transferred an existi the budget.	ng budget surplus t	o a budget of a similar kind and
The following	g transi	ers to sa	id budget are hereby	y authorized:		
Department N	Vame:	2	68th,434th Dist	rict Court Associate Judge	_Accounting Unit:	100555103
TRANSFER	TO:					
ACCOUNT 1	NAME			ACCOUNT NUMBER		AMOUNT
Salaries				100555103-61000		58,798
Payroll Taxe	es			100555103-62000		4,498
Retirement				100555103-62100		7,179
Workers Cor	mp/ U	E		100555103-62300		882
Fees				100555103-63000	<u> </u>	2,484
Travel	·			100555103-63200		2,713
Office Suppl				100555103-63500	••••••	3,500
Operating Su				100555103-63600	<u>.</u> <u></u>	2,000
Property & E				100555103-64000		6,000
Capital Acqu				100555103-64500	•	3,500
Information '				100555103-65000		5,915
Construction	in Pro	gress		100555103-64600		500
				TOTAL TRANSFERRED TO:	\$	97,969
TRANSFER	FROM	[:		·		
ACCOUNT NAME				ACCOUNT NUMBER		AMOUNT
Salaries				100555100-61000	\$	58,798
Payroll Taxes	S			100555100-62000		4,498
Retirement				100555100-62100		7,179
Workers Con	np/ UE	3		100555100-62300		882
Fees				100555100-61000	•	2,484
Travel				100555100-63200		2,713
Operating Su	pplies			100555100-63600	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2,000
Contingency		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		100409100-66500		19,415
				TOTAL TRANSFERRED FROM:	\$	97,969
EXPLANATI	ON	r	ransfer allocated	funds for new Associate Judge and	request funds fro	m contingency for buildout
		_			request funds fro	in contingency for buildout,
equipment an	iu supj)	eded for new office	e and courroom.	·	
Department He	ead:	12h	KIL		Date:	26/2014
			*** U	SE WHOLE DOLLAR AMOUNTS	ONLY <u>*</u> **	I
THE COUNT	YOF	FORT B	END)	1	х	GL Transfer
BY:			Celent & Q	When I		AC Transfer
Ro	bert E.	Hebert	, County Judge			Form BO1

Form BO1 Revised 10/2005